The Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2023 Summer Slalom Standings

Event Date

Pos Full Driver Driver Novice | Notes | 13-May-23 | 04-Jun-23 | 25-Jun-23 | 15-Jun-23 | 16-Jun-23 | 13-Aug-23 | 27-Aug-23 | 16-Sep-23 | 17-Sep-23 | Best 6

1 Daniel Fryer Daniel F 100.000 100.000 99.687 98.772 100.00 100.00 | 100.00 | 599.687

2 Eric Patterson Eric P org7 99.706 97.153 98.059 98.130 99.71 97.67 99.38 | 592.655

3 Bryan Abma Bryan A org2 97.925 98.752 95.873 95.019 98.75 94.41 97.62 | 583.941

4 Tom Middlebro TomM 97.660 93.628 95.477 94.235 96.252 97.37 98.98 95.76 96.27 | 582.291

5 Jing Tam Jing T org3 96.501 95.041 98.312 84.682 88.893 96.95 98.31 95.41 96.39 | 581.871

6 Matt Minshall Matt M 98.799 94.881 91.883 93.400 94.64 97.34 97.37 98.26 | 581.289

7 Devin Johnston Devin J 95.908 95.515 93.807 96.289 98.086 94.69 97.54 97.65 93.79 | 580.989

8 Doug Elcomb Doug E 96.935 73.352 93.343 92.354 92.904 96.21 99.74 95.42 96.31 | 577.949

9 Mike Patterson Mike P 96.402 93.646 94.372 90.095 95.571 96.82 97.87 93.72 94.21 | 575.249
10 Curt Bladon CurtB 94.260 95.968 93.667 92.979 95.67 98.73 94.24 96.10 | 574.969
11 Jared Patterson Jared P 95.790 94.805 94.796 89.899 97.794 91.91 96.97 93.78 | 573.933
12 Aaron Jack Aaron J 94.624 94.796 93.268 94.914 96.22 95.18 95.86 | 571.598
13 Darcy Winch Darcy W 94.137 93.237 93.397 92.202 95.30 97.95 92.42 94.61 | 568.631
14 Matt McCorriston Matt M 92.005 95.703 93.534 93.239 95.69 96.61 91.73 89.89 | 566.780
15 Bruce Elliott Bruce E 93.538 93.617 88.335 90.325 98.99 95.05 94.74 | 566.259
16 Patrick Robinson Patrick R 95.515 90.423 90.188 95.20 93.83 93.70 | 558.858
17 Sebastian Hoover Sebastian H 90.154 88.084 90.608 84.61 96.30 91.04 95.08 | 551.273
18 Paige Elliott Paige E 91.893 84.494 87.635 97.78 93.32 93.71 548.830
19 Ben Klassen Ben K N 85.232 88.732 87.434 88.787 91.97 94.05 93.26 | 544.233
20 Jim Wagner Jimw 88.808 86.029 86.869 96.09 89.47 92.71 | 539.981
21 Chris Irwin Chris | N 87.329 84.082 90.274 95.39 84.30 91.04 | 532.420
22 Scott Langford Scott L 87.102 80.065 86.220 82.225 85.382 91.52 85.42 90.47 | 526.109
23 Derek Wu Derek W 83.484 83.643 87.052 87.519 88.08 89.06 89.79 | 525.146
24 Blaine Bolze Blaine B 82.978 78.635 88.194 84.24 87.83 85.33 84.60 | 513.169
25 | Michael Boehringer Michael B N 81.235 79.825 86.309 81.573 90.09 88.20 507.240
26 Mike Aversa Mike A 100.000 97.656 96.689 98.594 98.879 491.817
27 Suze Morrison Suze M 94.899 92.808 95.95 94.85 96.75 | 475.261
28 Brandon Meyers Brandon M 96.450 92.242 93.563 96.77 95.71 | 474.732
29 Paul Rogers Paul R 91.691 93.250 93.040 90.40 92.71 461.090
30 Mark Dolmage Mark D 89.518 89.682 88.922 92.87 88.88 449.877
31 Mark Toufanov Mark T 77.762 79.145 82.078 87.04 82.19 408.222
32 Martyn Danby Martyn D 94.503 97.154 97.294 98.821 387.772
33 Colin Caissie Colin C 97.854 96.679 92.689 96.555 383.777
34 Travis Lafferty Travis L 88.456 87.154 100.00 97.49 | 373.099
35 Eric Hoffman Eric H N 71.544 67.005 79.49 78.31 75.95 372.304
36 Dave Minshall Dave M org1 94.843 88.459 93.89 94.84 372.035
37 Daniel Zapotoczny Daniel Z 91.790 95.45 91.10 92.78 | 371.115
38 Reg Fonseca Reg F 90.951 89.759 94.54 94.33 369.573
39 Mathew Radman Mathew R 87.822 92.784 91.15 95.98 | 367.735
40 Ziad Khazendar Ziad K 91.921 87.693 86.18 89.41 355.202
41 Edward Webb Edward W N 84.561 87.715 91.94 89.79 354.002
42 Paul Saoi Paul S N 80.773 79.447 81.15 85.92 | 327.292
43 Annika Boehringer Annika B N 74197 84.10 80.83 83.10 | 322.225
44 Barry Greenaway Barry G 98.602 99.746 98.754 297.102
45 Travis Tiegs Travis T 95.872 96.964 97.431 290.268
46 Neil Laing Neil L 95.408 90.544 94.77 280.722
47 Andrew Burghgraef Andrew B 89.635 89.210 92.41 271.257
48 | Connor Stewardson Connor S 87.476 89.979 92.66 270.111
49 David Langford David L 89.956 90.533 88.79 269.278
50 Lovepreet Samra Lovepreet S 88.424 88.459 88.34 265.219
51 Darren Lau Darren L 87.456 87.624 89.69 264.768
52 Karling Hoenig Karling H N 86.273 86.990 91.44 264.700
53 Bill Gelinas Bill G 86.514 87.844 88.151 262.510
54 Brady Fletcher N 79.459 86.20 88.05 253.708
55 Melody Zapotoczny Melody Z N 81.580 83.04 82.59 247.209
56 Kyle Columbus Kyle C N 68.987 76.27 76.85 222.108
57 Rynell Ita-as Rynell | N 69.052 70.690 80.661 220.403
58 Andrew Lockington Andrew L 100.000 99.162 199.162
59 Justin Bourdeau Justin B 98.234 100.000 198.234
60 Alex Torrance Alex T 97.037 99.086 196.123
61 Peter Luu 96.493 99.290 195.783
62 Spencer Schubert Spencer S 97.47 97.90 195.373
63 Arris Gaffoor Arris G 97.152 97.121 194.274
64 Kevin Kirkham Kevin K 99.362 94.384 193.747
65 Ujjwal V Ujjwal V 96.180 95.552 191.733
66 Tim Szeto Tim S 95.377 95.871 191.248
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The Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2023 Summer Slalom Cone Standings

No Drops
Event Date Total Average
Pos Driver 13-May-23 | 04-Jun-23 | 25-Jun-23 | 15-Jun-23 | 16-Jun-23 | 13-Aug-23 | 27-Aug-23 | 16-Sep-23 | 17-Sep-23 Cones Cones
1 Aaron Jack 2 4 8 5 7 5 9 40 5.7
2 Blaine Bolze 4 2 1 6 7 9 7 36 5.1
3 Patrick Robinson 10 5 5 2 3 3 28 4.7
4 Devin Johnston 4 0 2 1 4 4 5 5 2 27 3.0
5 Darcy Winch 1 3 3 6 1 4 6 3 27 3.4
6 Mike Aversa 10 7 6 4 0 27 5.4
7 Daniel Zapotoczny 7 4 7 9 27 6.8
8 Eric Patterson 3 2 6 6 4 4 25 4.2
9 Jared Patterson 2 0 1 4 2 5 6 5 25 3.1
10 Sebastian Hoover 2 4 7 2 2 4 3 24 3.4
11 Paige Elliott 2 6 2 3 7 4 24 4.0
12 Derek Wu 3 2 1 10 1 4 3 24 3.4
13 Mike Patterson 1 0 3 9 2 1 1 3 2 22 24
14 Mathew Radman 11 1 2 8 22 5.5
15 Peter Luu 15 7 22 11.0
16 Tom Middlebro 2 2 2 6 4 1 1 3 21 2.3
17 Brandon Meyers 5 4 7 2 3 21 4.2
18 Andrew Burghgraef 1 10 10 21 7.0
19 Jing Tam 1 0 3 6 2 5 2 1 20 25
20 Matt McCorriston 3 5 3 1 6 0 0 2 20 25
21 Jim Wagner 3 0 2 5 8 1 19 3.2
22 Bryan Abma 4 0 2 6 0 6 18 3.0
23 Matt Minshall 5 2 1 2 1 2 2 3 18 23
24 Suze Morrison 8 0 4 4 2 18 3.6
25 Abram Andreu 8 6 14 7.0
26 Drew Geier 14 14 14.0
27 Bruce Elliott 1 3 1 1 2 1 4 13 1.9
28 Chris Irwin 5 1 2 1 2 2 13 2.2
29 Curt Bladon 0 1 2 4 1 0 1 3 12 1.5
30 Mark Dolmage 4 3 2 1 2 12 2.4
31 Lovepreet Samra 3 9 0 12 4.0
32 Paul Rogers 2 1 1 4 3 11 22
33 Annika Boehringer 1 0 4 6 1 2.8
34 Barry Greenaway 1 5 5 11 3.7
35 Connor Stewardson 8 1 2 1 3.7
36 Alex Torrance 6 5 11 5.5
37 Clint Normandeau 5 6 11 5.5
38 Mike Wolf 11 11 11.0
39 Ben Klassen 0 3 0 3 0 1 3 10 14
40 Keegan Day 8 2 10 5.0
41 Steeven Singh 8 2 10 5.0
42 Mark Toufanov 0 0 0 2 7 9 1.8
43 Ziad Khazendar 1 5 0 3 9 23
44 William Box 5 4 9 4.5
45 Scott Ormerod 0 9 9 4.5
46 Daniel Fryer 0 1 0 0 1 4 2 8 1.1
47 Daniil Manaenkov 7 1 8 4.0
48 Daniel Doroff 8 8 8.0
49 Eric Marsh 8 8 8.0
50 Martyn Danby 2 1 3 1 7 1.8
51 Reg Fonseca 6 0 0 1 7 1.8
52 Darren Lau 4 2 1 7 23
53 Melody Zapotoczny 3 3 1 7 2.3
54 Justin Bourdeau 6 1 7 3.5
55 Bill Rogerson 5 2 7 3.5
56 Andrew Chan 7 7 7.0
57 Doug Elcomb 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 6 0.7
58 Scott Langford 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 6 0.8
59 Colin Caissie 0 3 1 2 6 1.5
60 Travis Lafferty 0 4 1 1 6 1.5
61 Paul Saoi 1 0 1 4 6 1.5
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The Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2023 Summer Slalom DNF Standings

No Drops
Event Date Total Average
Pos Driver 13-May-23 | 04-Jun-23 | 25-Jun-23 | 15-Jun-23 | 16-Jun-23 | 13-Aug-23 | 27-Aug-23 | 16-Sep-23 | 17-Sep-23 DNF DNF
1 Devin Johnston 3 3 1 1 0 3 2 1 3 17 1.9
2 Blaine Bolze 3 2 3 3 3 2 1 17 24
3 Scott Langford 3 1 4 2 3 2 0 0 15 1.9
4 Matt Minshall 1 3 4 2 0 2 0 1 13 1.6
5 Jim Wagner 1 4 2 0 1 4 12 2.0
6 Derek Wu 2 2 3 2 0 2 1 12 1.7
7 Jared Patterson 2 2 0 3 1 2 0 1 11 14
8 Eric Patterson 1 1 2 1 0 4 9 1.5
9 Ben Klassen 2 0 2 1 3 0 1 9 1.3
10 Michael Boehringer 1 2 3 2 0 1 9 1.5
11 Rynell Ita-as 5 3 1 9 3.0
12 Charlie Hutchinson 5 4 9 4.5
13 Xabier Ross 4 5 9 4.5
14 Jing Tam 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 3 8 1.0
15 Darcy Winch 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 8 1.0
16 Matt McCorriston 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 8 1.0
17 Paul Rogers 0 1 4 1 2 8 1.6
18 Melody Zapotoczny 2 3 3 8 2.7
19 Daniel Fryer 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 7 1.0
20 Tom Middlebro 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 7 0.8
21 Brandon Meyers 3 1 0 1 2 7 1.4
22 Bill Gelinas 4 2 1 7 23
23 Bryan Abma 0 3 2 1 0 0 6 1.0
24 Sebastian Hoover 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 6 0.9
25 Suze Morrison 1 2 1 2 0 6 1.2
26 Paul Saoi 1 2 2 1 6 1.5
27 Kyle Columbus 4 1 1 6 2.0
28 Tim Mcknight 6 6 6.0
29 Doug Elcomb 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0.6
30 Curt Bladon 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0.6
31 Aaron Jack 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 5 0.7
32 Chris Irwin 0 0 1 0 2 2 5 0.8
33 Mike Aversa 0 1 0 2 2 5 1.0
34 Edward Webb 1 2 0 2 5 1.3
35 Dina O'Donnell 2 3 5 2.5
36 Tom Hales 3 2 5 25
37 Mike Patterson 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 4 0.4
38 Bruce Elliott 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0.6
39 Paige Elliott 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 0.7
40 Mark Dolmage 1 1 0 0 2 4 0.8
41 Ziad Khazendar 2 1 0 1 4 1.0
42 Annika Boehringer 2 1 1 0 4 1.0
43 Andrew Burghgraef 4 0 0 4 1.3
44 | Connor Stewardson 2 0 2 4 1.3
45 Brady Fletcher 2 0 2 4 1.3
46 Justin Bourdeau 4 0 4 2.0
47 Taylor Patterson 4 0 4 2.0
48 Abram Andreu 1 3 4 2.0
49 Ashish Trikha 4 4 4.0
50 Ted Floyd 4 4 4.0
51 Patrick Robinson 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0.5
52 Mark Toufanov 1 0 2 0 0 3 0.6
53 Colin Caissie 0 2 1 0 3 0.8
54 Travis Lafferty 0 1 0 2 3 0.8
55 Mathew Radman 2 1 0 0 3 0.8
56 Travis Tiegs 2 0 1 3 1.0
57 Darren Lau 1 2 0 3 1.0
58 Arris Gaffoor 1 2 3 1.5
59 Tim Szeto 2 1 3 1.5
60 Michael Bagg 1 2 3 1.5
61 Clint Normandeau 2 1 3 1.5
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Class Results

Class
AM

AS

BM

BS
CAM-C
CAM-S
CAM-T

FSAE

cocoococo

1% Driver
Blaine Bolze
Jon Carter

Darren Lau
| Jared Patterson

Daniel Doroff

| Jim Wagner
Bill Gelinas
Doug Elcomb

Daniel Fryer
Timothy Writt

Jing Tam

Jing Tam

Bill Gelinas

Daniil Manaenkov

Matt McCorriston
|Jeremy Racine
Ben Klassen
Doug Elcomb

Devin Johnston

Paul Rogers
Dave Minshall
Colin Caissie

Paul Rogers
Paul Rogers

Curt Bladon
Edward Webb
Mike Patterson
Mark Dolmage
Brandon Meyers
 Tom Middlebro
Aaron Jack
Mike Physk

1% Points
507.202!
85.920

264.768'
564.167

99.487

453.112!
86.514
73.352

598.459'
85.385

173.574
578.600!
175.996
191.107

566.780'

85.015
536.209'
571.484/

574.291

91.691
277.191
383.777'

183.442
185.957

571.386
354.002!
566.911
449.877
474.732
574.623
287.264
190.261

2" Driver
Mark Toufanov

Abram Andreu

Dan Doroff

Chris Irwin
Ryan Kerr

Matt Minshall
William Writt

Bryan Abma

Aaron Zink

Bruce Elliott
Julian Di Gioia
Valeriano DiPietro
Neil Laing

Patrick Robinson

Bradley Ager
Brodey Dover
James Timbers

Mathew Radman
Jay Tsang

Darcy Winch
Andrew Burghgraef
Scott Langford

Reg Fonseca

Sebastian Hoover

Eric Patterson

Mathew Radman

Luca Virdo
#NIA
#N/A
#NIA
#NIA
#N/A
#NIA

12 Points.
326.144

168.040

90.406

261.686
81.973

570.939
80.795

291.087

89.225

559.850

84.522
183.890
280.722!

558.858

87.906
178.963
97.419

91.152
184.242

565.876
271.257
432.485
369.573
461.119/
492.949
276.583

75.495

3 Driver

Dan MacPhee

Trevor Rolston

Dina O'Donnell

Derek Wu

Andrew Lockington

Paige Elliott

Keegan Day

Suze Morrison

Karling Hoenig
Karling Hoenig
Paul Korzycki

Bill Rogerson

Daniel Zapotoczny
Connor Stewardson
Martyn Danby
William Box

Aaron Jack

Mike Aversa
Charlie Hutchinson

3 Points

91.532

86.270

90.949

520.549!

199.162

376.701

186.593

475.261

86.273
178.427
88.918

87.658

279.325/
270.111
387.772]
178.875
377.603!
491.817
170.965




